504933316 05/28/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4980062

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEY	ANCE:	ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA					
		Name	Execution Date			
PATRICK L. MCGEEF	04/10/2015					
MOONHEE LEE	04/10/2015					
Street Address: City:	4727 WEST 2ND AVENUE VANCOUVER					
Name:						
State/Country:	CANADA					
Postal Code:	V6T 1C1					
PROPERTY NUMBER		4				
			7			
Property Typ		Number				
Application Number:		15990736				

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:(604)681-4081Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.									
Phone:	60466	6693432							
Email:	mail@	nail@patentable.com							
Correspondent Name:	OYEN WIGGS GREEN & MUTALA LLP								
Address Line 1:	480 - 601 WEST CORDOVA STREET								
Address Line 4:	VANCOUVER, CANADA V6B 1G1								
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		A637 0032/DHT							
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		DAVID H. TAKAGAWA							
SIGNATURE:		/davidhtakagawa/							
DATE SIGNED:		05/28/2018							
Total Attachments: 2									
source=ExecutedAssignment#page1.tif									
source=ExecutedAssignment#page2.tif									

CONFIRMATION OF ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS WE, Patrick L. McGeer, residing at 4727 West 2nd Avenue, Vancouver, British Columbia, V6T 1C1; and Moonhee Lee, residing at 311-2739 Acada Road, Vancouver, British Columbia, V6T 1R9, Canada (collectively, "Assignors"), are the inventors of the invention disclosed in United States patent application No. 14/686620 filed 14 April 2015, entitled METHODS AND USES FOR PREVENTION AND TREATMENT OF CANCER, which claims priority to United States provisional patent application No. 61/979699 filed 15 April 2014.

AND WHEREAS, Aurin Biotech Inc., a British Columbia corporation, having a place of business at 4727 West 2nd Avenue, Vancouver, British Columbia, V6T 1C1, Canada ("Assignee"), has acquired and wishes to confirm it has so acquired the entire right and title to and interest in said invention and said application, and in, to and under all letters patent which may be granted on or as a result thereof in all countries;

NOW THEREFORE, for sufficient, good, and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Assignors, confirm that we have and, for greater certainty, do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Assignee our entire right and title to and interest in said invention and said application, including the right to claim priority from said application, the right to apply for patents on said invention in all countries in our names or in the name of Assignee, its successors or assigns, said invention, applications and patents on said invention to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors or assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us, had this assignment, sale and transfer not been made;

AND WE DO HEREBY FURTHER AGREE and promise to execute all instruments and render all such assistance as Assignee, its successors or assigns may request in order to make and prosecute any and all applications on said invention, to enforce any and all applications and patents on said invention, and to confirm in Assignee, its successors or assigns legal title to said invention and all applications and patents on said invention, all without charge to Assignee, its successors or assigns but at no expense to us.

Each Assignor authorizes Oyen Wiggs Green & Mutala LLP to insert the application serial number and date in the text above when such information becomes available.

EXECUTED at Vancouver this 10 day of ADMI DIMERU _____ 2015. Patrick L. McGeer Witnessed by Printed Name:

4639 West 10Th Alle

 EXECUTED at _	Vaneouvel	this	day of	A 030-2045.
	M	loonhee l	innin Lee	a_)
Witnessed by:				
Printed Name:	histophen J. Campo	C.C.		